CLAUDE BALLARD, Chairman MARIANNE KRAMER, Vice-Chairman DUANE ENGELSTAD NATE DALIN CLAY WOLF WENDY STRICKLER, Clerk



JANET WILLIAMSON Superintendent/Principal

CANDICE SMITH Vice Principal

## Camas County Schools District #121 We educate. We engage. We empower. Inspiring every Musher to excel!

## **ATTENTION Staff, Students, Parents, and Guardians:**

As a follow up regarding the recent nationwide PowerSchool data breach, Camas County School District conducted an internal assessment. Unfortunately, our school was affected, and some of our data was taken. The data primarily includes past and current student and staff contact information such as name and address and some personally identifiable information (PII), such as social security numbers (SSN).

PowerSchool has reported that the data has been deleted and will not be posted online. Furthermore, they have also stated that the breach has been contained.

As a district, we expect to receive a more detailed breach analysis from PowerSchool within the next week or two, and we will provide updates as more information becomes available. Camas County Schools is already taking proactive steps by evaluating our current software and our processes as to what information is shared. The District has notified the appropriate State agencies that assist with taking measures to ensure the security and privacy of student records.

Protecting our students is something we take seriously. With PowerSchool's help, more information and resources such as credit monitoring or identity protection services (if applicable) will be suggested as it becomes available.

Below, you will find the landing page for PowerSchool regarding this issue.

## PowerSchool Data Breach statement and Q & A

Thank you for your patience and understanding.

Camas County School Administration and Board of Trustees